Manifold Variations
VQ1000
VQ2000
A, B port size
Piping with one-touch fitting
Inch sizeMetric size
ø3.2 ø4 ø6 ø8 ø5/32" ø1/4" ø5/16" M5
Series VQ

Enter in order starting from the first station on the D side.
Example
How to Order Manifold
Note) Maximum 16 stations (for
special wiring specifications)
01
08
Symbol No. of stations
1 station
8 stations
... ...
M
et
ric
 s
iz
e
In
ch
 s
iz
e
Q
2
How to Order Valves
VQ 1 1 0 0 Y 5
Series
1
2
VQ1000
VQ2000
Seal
0
1
Metal seal
Rubber seal
Function
-
H
Y
K
N
R
Standard
High pressure type (0.8 MPa)
Low wattage type (0.5 W)
High pressure type (1 MPa) Note 1)
Negative COM
External pilot Note 2)
Symbol Specifications
Note 1) Metal seal type only.
Note 2) Not applicable to dual 3 port.
Rated voltage
5 24 VDC
Note) Rubber seal type only.
Manual override
-: Non-locking
push type
(Tool required)
B: Locking type
(Tool required)
C: Locking type
(Manual)
1
5 3
4 2
N.C N.C
1
5 3
4 2
N.O N.O
1
5 3
4 2
N.C N.O
Type of actuation
1
2 position single
3
3 position closed centre
4
3 position exhaust centre
5
3 position pressure centre
A
Note)
Note)
Note)
4 position dual 3 port valve
(A)
B
4 position dual 3 port valve
(B)
C
4 position dual 3 port valve